Calabogie Summer Classic

Calabogie Motorsports Park, Calabogie, Ontario - 5,050 Kilométres

Epreuve / Round #4 - June 22 Juin 2024
Résultats Officiels / Official Results

i
Qual. # Pilote/Driver Voiture/Car Tours Info
] B X Honda Civic Type R Lombardi AUtosport by X
1 SP-1 1 1 Kurt Wittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion QC Jevon 2018 e Lombardi Honda / RV6 Performance 11 31m44.424s
. , ; Honda Civic Type R . -
2 SP-2 2 5 Guillaume Labbé Bécancour QC HPD (FK8) 2022 Empire Motorsports TJL Transport/ Precision Auto Canada / Theetge Honda 11 31m48.001s
3 SP-3 3 O3 Gabriel Lacombe Trois-Riviéres QC  Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2008 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport/ Precision Auto Canada / Theetge Honda 11
4 SP-4 5 14 Todd Chiappino Everett ON Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2017 Velocity Motosports Club Honda Canada Manufacturing 11
, N Chevrolet Camaro RS BP3D Compétition / GM .
5 SP-5 4 24 Marc Héroux Trois-Rivieres QC 2020 GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon 11
(Gen 6) Lessard
Shellbourne Fuels / SunSign Graphics / Lad's Auto Recyclers
6 SP-6 7 88 Nathan Blok Pembroke ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2009 Futec Motorsports / g P / Y / 11
Bully Clutch / Topline Trailers
. X X Komcan Inc/ Halton Industrial Technology / R Auto Detail /
7 SP-7 9 3 Brad Ranson Georgetown ON Hyundai Genesis (BK) 2014 Ranson Racing Team . . 11
Litho Mille Iles
8 SP-8 8 89 Michael Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports  SolidXperience / SolidXperts 11 Penality
9 sp-9 13 91 Christopher Bernier Stittsville ON BMW 323i (E90) 2008 Metric Homes Racing  Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware 11
. . . Hyundai Veloster (FS) . . i
10 sp-10 15 18 shelby Mills Stittsville ON NTC 2021 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction / Bad Habit Garage / 109 Design 11
. o Mini Cooper Challenge )
11 P-1 2 Sylvain Laporte Blainville QC (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch / UNC Image Fix 11 33m05.083s
12 SP-11 10 75 Alex Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2019 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 11
13 P-2 8 Connor Bell Kanata ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 Bell Brothers Racing Digital Unity 11 33m16.299s
. o o . Cyrell AMP / Toitures Dussault/ Atelier ECO Expert/ RV6
14 P-3 4 Vincent Desautels Mont St-Hilaire QC Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2018 VD Racing i ) 11
Performance / PRL Motorsport / Groupe Infologimedia
15 P-4 1 Yannick Lupien Mascouche QC Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2012 Lupien Racing MBR / Paxyl / Bully Clutch / Lupien Solutions Inc 11
3 L Picotti Racing/Perry -
16 P-5 3 Marc-André Bourdages St-Colomban QC Honda Civic Si (FB6) 2015 perf Perry Performance & Competition / Ferndale Safety 11
erformance
, i Advanced SimRacing / Advanced Motorsports / Vibrant
17 P-6 5 Jonathan Manseau R Bécancour QC Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013 Maxout Creation 11
Performance / Lachute Performance
18 C-1 2 Frédéric Bernier Québec QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Hi-Fi Racing Idatastart/ Auto Hi-Fi / Posimage 11 33m22.713s
ECR Eric Coulombe B
19 Cc-2 3 Eric Coulombe Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 Radi GM Paillé / Groupe Equipex / Louiseville Moteur / MS Gear 11 33m44.896s
acing
20 SP-12 12 Fred Magny Trois-Rivieres QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2017 Mperformances Mperformances / Engrenage LB. / CATENA chain 11
, BULLY Clutch / Pieces d'Origine MINI / Carrosserie Touchette .
21 p-7 6 CYANAlain Lauziére Vaudreuil-Dorion BC Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2009 Equipe Octane / K . / / 11 Penality
Perry Performance & Competition
. ) . Chauffage & Climatisation Lalonde / Plomberie Lalonde / Action
22 C-3 1 Al Zack Lalonde R Gatineau QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Fawn Group Motorsports 11
Performance / Bobcat Ottawa Valley
23 P-8 9 (XM Perry Wener Laval QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2006 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport/ Perry Auto 11
24 c-4 4 (o]’ Malka Chamberland R Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2012 Chamberland Racing  Produits Chimiques Citadel / M.I. maintenance industrielle 11
. X . Les Mini-Entrepots V-Alex / ZSB Distributions Inc. / Mécanique
25 C-5 5 ¥l Steve Beauchamps R Gatineau QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 ZSB Motorsport ki 11
Plus Robertson / Helvetica Auto
26 P-9 7 3B Shawn Little Alliston ON Honda Civic Si (FE2) 2023 Velocity Motosports Club Honda Canada Manufacturing 11




27

28

Dns

Dns

C-7
SP-13
SP-14

P-11
SP

SP

11

7
14
6

11

{3 Alyssa Voyzelle-Montmi

5% B Crystel Charest

VLBl Gilles Nadeau
57 Mario Charette

11 Arek Wojciechowski

10 Vincent Berthiaume

39 Sylvain Ouellet

Dnq nEthan Bell

Dnq

52 Paul Morin

s IR

* Pole Position:

* Pole Position Production:

* Pole Position Compact:

* Fastest Race Lap:

* Fastest Race Lap Production:

* Fastest Race Lap Compact:

Québec

Blainville

Lac Brome
St-Charles Borrommée
Nepeane
Granby
Louiseville

Ottawa
Ste-Anne-des-Plaine

Ottawa

Kurt Wittmer
Yannick Lupien
Zack Lalonde
Kurt Wittmer
Yannick Lupien

Zack Lalonde

COLLISION

Qc

QC

QC
QC
ON
QC
QC
ON

Qc

ON

INna,

Nissan Micra (K13)

Mini Cooper Challenge
(R56)

Mini Cooper (R53)
Nissan 370Z (Z34)
BMW 325i (E90)
Acura TSX Type S (CL9)
Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Toyota GT86 (ZN6)

Pontiac Solstice GXP

Nissan Micra Cup (K13)

2m29.783s
2m47.672s
2m53.033s
2m29.783s
2m44..680s
2m52.146s

2015

2013

2003
2020
2009
2004
2020
2013

2008

SMC-Racing Team

LAPSE Motorsports

GT Racing
M & M Racing Team
8Legs Racing
DMI
Xtreme Motorsports

Bell Brothers Racing

GT Racing

Centre Mécanique DDS/ La Caverne de Peach / Carrosserie
SMC Multiservices

FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch / UNC Image Fix

Pneus Charles / Les Quais de I'Estrie

Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Ouellet
W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd. / Permier Bus Lines

Verbom / Planiprét/ SH Karting

Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Quellet

The Floor Company / Tier 0 Racing / Digital Unity

Unipiéce OEM / Zone Garage / GT Racing / Xalmpression

2015 Fawn Group Motorsports TWOth Autosport

11

11

11
10

Crash
Windshield
Driver

Engine
Did not arrive

Retired

Notes:

- Car #89 +15 seconds for avoidable contact

- Car #47 +15 seconds for avoidable contact
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Calabogie Summer Classic

Calabogie Motorsports Park, Calabogie, Ontario - 5,050 Kilométres

Epreuve / Round #5 - June 23 Juin 2024
Résultats Officiels / Official Results

i
Qual. # Pilote/Driver Voiture/Car Tours Info
] B X Honda Civic Type R Lombardi AUtosport by X
1 SP-1 1 1 Kurt Wittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion QC Jevon 2018 e Lombardi Honda / RV6 Performance 12 30m36.602s
. , ; Honda Civic Type R . -
2 SP-2 2 5 Guillaume Labbé Bécancour QC HPD (FK8) 2022 Empire Motorsports TJL Transport/ Precision Auto Canada / Theetge Honda 12 30m47.480s
3 . Chevrolet Camaro RS BP3D Compétition / GM o
3 SP-3 4 24 Marc Héroux Trois-Rivieres QC 2020 GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon 12
(Gen 6) Lessard
4 SP-4 5 14 Todd Chiappino Everett ON Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2017 Velocity Motosports Club Honda Canada Manufacturing 12
. . . Hyundai Veloster (FS) . . i
5 SP-5 7 18 shelby Mills Stittsville ON NTC 2021 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction / Bad Habit Garage / 109 Design 12
Shellbourne Fuels / SunSign Graphics / Lad's Auto Recyclers
6 SP-6 6 88 Nathan Blok Pembroke ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2009 Futec Motorsports / g P / Y / 12
Bully Clutch / Topline Trailers
. X X Komcan Inc/ Halton Industrial Technology / R Auto Detail /
7 sp-7 11 3 Brad Ranson Georgetown ON Hyundai Genesis (BK) 2014 Ranson Racing Team . . 12
Litho Mille Iles
8 SP-8 13 12 Fred Magny Trois-Riviéres QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2017 Mperformances Mperformances / Engrenage LB. / CATENA chain 12
9 sp-9 10 91 Shawn Bernier Gloucester ON BMW 323i (E90) 2008 Metric Homes Racing  Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware 12
10 sp-10 Dng 39 Mario Charette St-Charles Borrommée QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 Xtreme Motorsports  Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Ouellet 12
11 sp-11 14 57 Sylvain Ouellet Louiseville QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 M & M Racing Team Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Ouellet 12
Mini Cooper Challenge
12 P-1 4/3 BMEE{VERSylvain Laporte Blainville QC (pR56) K 2013 LAPSE Motorsports FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch / UNC Image Fix 12 33m14.696s
13 P-2 1/6 "8 Yannick Lupien Mascouche QC Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2012 Lupien Racing MBR / Paxyl / Bully Clutch / Lupien Solutions Inc 12 33m16.172s
Advanced SimRacing / Advanced Motorsports / Vibrant
14 P-3 3/4 BP¥Alonathan Manseau R Bécancour QC Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013 Maxout Creation 9/ P / 12
Performance / Lachute Performance
15 P-4 6/1 ic{o ] Connor Bell Kanata ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 Bell Brothers Racing Digital Unity 12
. o o . Cyrell AMP / Toitures Dussault / Atelier ECO Expert/ RV6
16 P-5 5/2 [y Vincent Desautels Mont St-Hilaire QC Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2018 VD Racing i . 11
Performance / PRL Motorsport/ Groupe Infologimedia
3 L Picotti Racing/Perry -
17 P-6 2/5 (V.8 Marc-André Bourdages St-Colomban QC Honda Civic Si (FB6) 2015 perf Perry Performance & Competition / Ferndale Safety 11
erformance
18 SP-12 12 Alex Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2019 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 11
19 P-7 8 Shawn Little Alliston ON Honda Civic Si (FE2) 2023 Velocity Motosports Club Honda Canada Manufacturing 11
. R . . o . BULLY Clutch / Pieces d'Origine MINI / Carrosserie Touchette /
20 P-8 7 Alain Lauziére Vaudreuil-Dorion BC Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2009 Equipe Octane . 11
Perry Performance & Competition
X , . Chauffage & Climatisation Lalonde / Plomberie Lalonde / Action
21 C-1 1/7 Zack Lalonde R Gatineau QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Fawn Group Motorsports 11 31m44.248s
Performance / Bobcat Ottawa Valley
22 Cc-2 3/5 Frédéric Bernier Québec QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Hi-Fi Racing Idatastart/ Auto Hi-Fi / Posimage 11 31m44.949s
. L ) ECR Eric Coulombe . , o
23 C-3 2/6 Eric Coulombe Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 Radi GM Paillé / Groupe Equipex / Louiseville Moteur / MS Gear 11
acing
o Mini Cooper Challenge )
24 P-9 10 Crystel Charest Blainville QC (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch / UNC Image Fix 11
25 P-10 9 Perry Wener Laval QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2006 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport/ Perry Auto 11
26 P-11 11 Vincent Berthiaume Granby QC Acura TSXType S (CL9) 2004 DMI Verbom / Planiprét/ SH Karting 11
i , . Les Mini-Entrepots V-Alex / ZSB Distributions Inc. / Mécanique
27 c-4 4 Steve Beauchamps R Gatineau QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 ZSB Motorsport 11

Plus Robertson / Helvetica Auto



28

29

30

31

Dns
Dns

Dns

Dns

Dns

SP-13

SP
SP

SP

6/2 BBl Steve Montminy Québec
5/3 JMeIJM Malka Chamberland R Trois-Riviéres
7/1 VLBl Gilles Nadeau Lac Brome
3 O3 Gabriel Lacombe Trois-Riviéres
8 89 Michael Habrich Baie d'Urfé
9 Arek Wojciechowski Nepeane
Dnqg nEthan Bell Ottawa
Dng 52 Paul Morin Ste-Anne-des-Plaine
Dnq nTBA Ottawa
* Pole Position: Kurt Wittmer

* Pole Position Production: Yannick Lupien

* Pole Position Compact: Zack Lalonde
* Fastest Race Lap: Kurt Wittmer
* Fastest Race Lap Production: Jonathan Manseau

* Fastest Race Lap Compact: Frédéric Bernier

COLLISION

Qc

QC

QC

QC

Qc
ON
ON
Qc

ON

Based on Race #1 Fastest Lap
Based on Race #1 Fastest Lap

Based on Race #1 Fastest Lap

Nissan Micra (K13) 2015 SMC-Racing Team
Honda Fit (GE8) 2012 Chamberland Racing
Mini Cooper (R53) 2003 GT Racing
Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2008 Empire Motorsports
Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports
BMW 325i (E90) 2009 8Legs Racing
Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 Bell Brothers Racing
Pontiac Solstice GXP 2008 GT Racing
Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015

Centre Mécanique DDS/ La Caverne de Peach / Carrosserie
SMC Multiservices

Produits Chimiques Citadel / M.I. maintenance industrielle
Pneus Charles / Les Quais de I'Estrie
TILTransport/ Precision Auto Canada / Theetge Honda

SolidXperience / SolidXperts
W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd. / Permier Bus Lines

The Floor Company / Tier 0 Racing / Digital Unity

Unipiece OEM / Zone Garage / GT Racing / Xalmpression

Fawn Group Motorsports TWOth Autosport

11

11
10

2 Mechanical

Crash

Engine
No Show

Retired

Notes:

2m30.836s
2m42.297s
2m48.655s

- 0 place inverted for SP, 6 for Production & 8 for Compact
- Car #03 on probation
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Calabogie Summer Classic
Calabogie Motorsports Park, Calabogie, Ontario - 5,050 Kilométres
Epreuve / Round #6 - June 23 Juin 2024

Résultats Officiels / Official Results

EJsee
PRODUCTION,

Qual. # Pilote/Driver Voiture/Car Tours Info
1 SP-1  3/2 5 Guillaume Labbé Bécancour QC Hond:Pg\z:;:K'gpe R 2022  Empire Motorsports  TIL Transport / Precision Auto Canada / Theetge Honda 12 32m24.322s
2 SP-2 4/1 14 Todd Chiappino Everett ON Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2017 VeIOCItyCII’I?)tosports Honda Canada Manufacturing 12 32m25.296s
u
3 SP-3 5 88 NathanBlok Pembroke ON  Nissan370Z (Z34) 2009 Futec Motorsports  ~/c/oure Fuels / SunSign Graphics / Lad's Auto 12
Recyclers / Bully Clutch/ Topline Trailers
4 SP-4 6 18 Shelby Mills Stittsville ON Hyundai Veloster (FS) 2021 Fawn Group Fawn Group Construction / Bad Habit Garage / 109 Design 12
NTC Motorsports
5 SP-5 12 03 Gabriel Lacombe Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2008 Empire Motorsports  TIL Transport / Precision Auto Canada / Theetge Honda 12
i R Chevrolet Camaro RS BP3D Compétition / GM o
6 SP-6 2/3 24 Marc Héroux Trois-Rivieres QC 2020 GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon 12
(Gen 6) Lessard
7 SpP7 7 3 BradRanson Georgetown ON Hyundai Genesis (BK) 2014 Ranson Racing Team Ifomca.n Inc / Halton Industrial Technology / R Auto Detail / 12
Litho Mille Iles
SP-8 91 Christopher Bernier Stittsville ON BMW 323i (E90) 2008 Metric Homes Racing Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware 12
SP-9 12 Fred Magny Trois-Rivieres QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2017 Mperformances Mperformances / Engrenage LB. / CATENA chain 12
10 SP-10 10 39 Sylvain Ouellet Louiseville QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 Xtreme Motorsports Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Ouellet 12
11 SP-11 11 75 Alex Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2019 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 12
12 P-1  3/6 @l Connor Bell Kanata ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 Bell Brothers Racing Digital Unity 12 33m27.474s
3 L Picotti Racing/Perry .
13 P-2  2/7 BEZEMMarc-André Bourdages St-Colomban QC Honda Civic Si (FB6) 2015 Performance Perry Performance & Competition / Ferndale Safety 12 33m28.048s
14 p-3 63 BEDMSylvain Laporte Blainville qc Mini Coofs;;ha”enge 2013 LAPSE Motorsports  FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch / UNC Image Fix 12
15 SP-12 13 Mario Charette ‘t-Charles Borrommé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 M &M Racing Team Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Ouellet 12
16 P-4 5/4 Yannick Lupien Mascouche QC Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2012 Lupien Racing MBR / Paxyl / Bully Clutch / Lupien Solutions Inc 12
17 P5  1/8 Jonathan Manseau R Bécancour QC  SubaruBRZ (ZN6) 2013  Maxout Creation ' dvanced SimRacing/ Advanced Motorsports / Vibrant 12
Performance / Lachute Performance
18 P66 7/2 Shawn Little Alliston ON  Honda Civic Si (FE2) 2023 “5'%'Y MU9%PYI - Honda canada Manufacturing 12
19 P7  afs Vi D tel Mont St-Hilai C  Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2018 VD Raci Cyrell AMP / Toitures Dussault / Atelier ECO Expert / RV6 12
/ incent Desautels on taire Q onda Civic Si ( ) acing Performance / PRL Motorsport / Groupe Infologimedia
20 P8 81 Alain Lauziére Vaudreuil-Dorion  BC Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2009  Equipe Octane  DULLY Clutch/ Pieces d'Origine MINI / Carrosserie 12
Touchette / Perry Performance & Competition
21 P9 9 Crystel Charest Blainville qc Mini Coofs;;ha”enge 2013 LAPSE Motorsports  FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch / UNC Image Fix 12
2 C-1  1/7 Frédéric Bernier Québec QC \Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Hi-Fi Racing Idatastart / Auto Hi-Fi / Posimage 12 34m03.351s
23 c2 26 Z2ack Lalonde R Gati c i Mi c K13 2015 Fawn Group Chauffage & Climatisation Lalonde / Plomberie Lalonde / 12 34m04. 005
/ ack Lalonde atineau Q issan Micra Cup (K13, Motorsports Action Performance / Bobcat Ottawa Valley mos.0uss
24 P10 11 Vincent Berthiaume Granby qc Acura (TCSS)TVPG S 2004 DMI Verbom / Planiprét / SH Karting 12
25 P-11 10 Perry Wener Laval QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2006 Empire Motorsports  TIL Transport / Perry Auto 12
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28

29

31

Dns
Dns

Dns

Dns

Dns

C-3

c-4

C-5

C-6

SP-13

C-7

SP
SP

SP

5/3 BE¥4AlSteve Beauchamps R
4 ] Alyssa Voyzelle-Mont
6/2 JNeI:JM Malka Chamberland R
7/1 EELEEEGilles Nadeau
1/4 1 Kurt Wittmer

3/5 EEric Coulombe

Dng 89 Michael Habrich
Dng 11 Arek Wojciechowski

Dnq mEthan Bell

Dng 52 Paul Morin
Dnqg nTBA

* Pole Position:

* Pole Position Production:

* Pole Position Compact:

* Fastest Race Lap:

* Fastest Race Lap Production:

* Fastest Race Lap Compact:

Gatineau

Québec

Trois-Riviéres
Lac Brome

Vaudreuil-Dorion

Trois-Riviéres

Baie d'Urfé
Nepeane
Ottawa

Ste-Anne-des-Plaine

Ottawa

Kurt Wittmer
Jonathan Manseau
Frédéric Bernier
Nathan Blok
Marc-André Bourdages

Zack Lalonde

COLLISION

INna,

Nissan Micra Cup

C 2015
Q (K13)
QC Nissan Micra (K13) 2015
QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2012
QC Mini Cooper (R53) 2003
Qc Honda Civic Type R 2018
(FK8)
QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013
QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016
ON BMW 325i (E90) 2009
ON  Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013
QC Pontiac Solstice GXP 2008
ON \Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015

Based on Race #2 Fastest Lap

Based on Race #2 Fastest Lap

Based on Race #2 Fastest Lap
2m17.966s
2m25.978s
2m35.636s

Les Mini-Entrepots V-Alex / ZSB Distributions Inc. /

ZSB Motorsport L . 12
Mécanique Plus Robertson / Helvetica Auto
SMC-Racing Team Centre Mécanique DDS / La Caverne de Peach / Carrosserie 12
SMC Multiservices
Chamberland Racing Produits Chimiques Citadel / M.I. maintenance industrielle 12
GT Racing Pneus Charles / Les Quais de I'Estrie 12
LombardlMAI\l/IJtGosport by Lombardi Honda / RV6 Performance 5 Radiator
ECR Eric Coulomb , . . )
lc .ou ombe GM Paillé / Groupe Equipex / Louiseville Moteur / MS Gear 1 Mechanival
acing
Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts
8Legs Racing W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd. / Permier Bus Lines Crash
Bell Brothers Racing The Floor Company / Tier 0 Racing / Digital Unity Engine
GT Racing Unipiéce OEM / Zone Garage / GT Racing / Xalmpression No Show
;ai\fl‘n_f’_r?f_) TWOth Autosport Retired
Notes:

- 0 place inverted for SP, 8 for Production & 7 for Compact

- Car #47 +15 seconds penality for avoidable contact
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Classement Super Production Standing

1

10
11

12

13
14
15

16

16

16

5

14
1

88

03

91

3

12

18

11
75

24

89
57
39

69

43

52

Guillaume Labbé
Todd Chiappino

Kurt Wittmer

Nathan Blok

Gabriel Lacombe
Shawn Bernier
Brad Ranson
Fred Magny
Shelby Mills

Arek Wojciechowski
Alex Habrich

Marc Héroux

Michael Habrich
Mario Charette

Sylvain Ouellet
Cameron Nabert
Jacques Gravel

Paul Morin

Bécancour
Everett

Vaudreuil-Dorion

Pembroke

Trois-Riviéres

Gloucester

Georgetown

Trois-Riviéres

Stittsville

Nepeane
Baie d'Urfé

Trois-Rivieres

Baie d'Urfé
St-Charles
Borrommée
Louiseville

Smith Falls

Pierrefonds

Ste-Anne-des-Plaine

Classement Production Standing

10
11
12

13

50

94

67

34

27

47
30
41
51
63

70
10

16

Sylvain Laporte

Marc-André Bourdages

Vincent Desautels

Yannick Lupien

Jonathan Manseau R

Carlos Tesler-Mabe

Connor Bell

Matt Briand
Crystel Charest

Perry Wener
Vincent Berthiaume

Ethan Bell

Alexandre Bélanger R

Blainville

St-Colomban

Mont St-Hilaire

Mascouche

Vancouver

Kanata

Glencairn

Blainville

Laval
Granby

Ottawa

Saint-Ambroise de
kildare

Qc
ON

Qc

ON

QC
ON
ON
Qc
ON

ON
QC

Qc

QC
QC
QC
ON
QC

QC

QC

QC

QC

QC

QC

BC
ON
ON
QC

Qc
Qc
ON

QC

Honda Civic Type R
HPD (FK8)
Honda Civic Si (FK7)
Honda Civic Type R
(FK8)

Nissan 370Z (Z34)

Honda Civic Si (FG2)
BMW 323i (E90)
Hyundai Genesis (BK)

Nissan 370Z (Z34)

Hyundai Veloster (FS)
NTC
BMW 325i (E90)
Nissan 370Z (Z34)

Chevrolet Camaro RS
(Gen 6)

Nissan 370Z (Z34)

Nissan 370Z (Z34)

Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Honda Civic Si (FG4)

BMW 328i (F30)

Pontiac Solstice GXP

Mini Cooper Challenge
(R56)

Honda Civic Si (FB6)

Honda Civic Si (FK7)

Mini Cooper JCW (R56)

Subaru BRZ (ZN6)

Mini Cooper JCW (R56)

Toyota GT86 (ZN6)
Honda Civic Si (FE2)

Mini Cooper Challenge
(R56)

Honda Civic Si (FG2)
Acura TSX Type S (CL9)
Toyota GT86 (ZN6)

Hyundai Tiburon (FL2)

2022

2017

2018

2009

2008

2008

2014

2017

2021

2009
2019

2020

2016

2020

2020

2013

2016

2008

2013

2015

2018

2012

2013

2009

2013

2023

2013

2006
2004
2013

2002

Empire Motorsports

Velocity Motosports Club

Lombardi Autosport by
MMG

Futec Motorsports

Empire Motorsports
Metric Homes Racing
Ranson Racing Team
Mperformances
Fawn Group Motorsports

8Legs Racing
Xtreme Motorsports

BP3D Compétition / GM
Lessard

Xtreme Motorsports
M & M Racing Team

Xtreme Motorsports
Nabert Motorsports
GT Racing

GT Racing

LAPSE Motorsports

Picotti Racing/Perry
Performance

VD Racing
Lupien Racing

Maxout Creation

Equipe Octane

Bell Brothers Racing

Velocity Motosports Club

LAPSE Motorsports

Empire Motorsports
DMI

Bell Brothers Racing

Hyundai Lanaudiere

TIL Transport/ Precision Auto Canada / Theetge Honda
Honda Canada Manufacturing
Lombardi Honda / RV6 Performance

Shellbourne Fuels / SunSign Graphics / Lad's Auto Recyclers /
Bully Clutch / Topline Trailers

TILTransport/ Precision Auto Canada / Theetge Honda

Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware

Komcan Inc/ Halton Industrial Technology / R Auto Detail /
Litho Mille Iles
Mperformances / Engrenage LB. / CATENA chain

Fawn Group Construction / Bad Habit Garage / 109 Design

W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd. / Permier Bus Lines
SolidXperience / SolidXperts

GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon
SolidXperience / SolidXperts

Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Ouellet

Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Quellet
Autocore Customs / R.W. Tomlinson / Tune Performance
Auto Tire Depot

Unipiece OEM / Zone Garage / GT Racing / Xalmpression

FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch / UNC Image Fix

Perry Performance & Competition / Ferndale Safety

Cyrell AMP / Toitures Dussault / Atelier ECO Expert/ RV6
Performance / PRL Motorsport/ Groupe Infologimedia
MBR / Paxyl / Bully Clutch / Lupien Solutions Inc

Advanced SimRacing / Advanced Motorsports / Vibrant
Performance / Lachute Performance

BULLY Clutch / Pieces d'Origine MINI / Carrosserie Touchette /
Perry Performance & Competition

Tier 0 Racing / Digital Unity

Honda Canada Manufacturing
FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch / UNC Image Fix

TILTransport/ Perry Auto
Verbom / Planiprét/ SH Karting
The Floor Company / Tier 0 Racing / Digital Unity

Hyundai Lanaudiere / Comairco / Erivan / Pinard Moto

276

220
209

203

159

146

140

128

123

119
114

97

88
78
40

258

228

221

206

193

168
168
149
140
119

77
64

43
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Classement Compact Standing

1 bI:JW Frédéric Bernier Québec QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Hi-Fi Racing Idatastart/ Auto Hi-Fi / Posimage 259
_ o ) ECR Eric Coulombe . , o
2 t: XM Eric Coulombe Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 Racing GM Paillé / Groupe Equipex / Louiseville Moteur / MS Gear 222

. _ . Chauffage & Climatisation Lalonde / Plomberie Lalonde / Action
3 vyl Zack Lalonde Gatineau QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Fawn Group Motorsports 212
Performance / Bobcat Ottawa Valley

4 (o] M Malka Chamberland Trois-Rivieres QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2012 Chamberland Racing Produits Chimiques Citadel / M.I. maintenance industrielle 186

i , . Les Mini-Entrepots V-Alex / ZSB Distributions Inc. / Mécanique
5 YAl Steve Beauchamps R Gatineau QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 ZSB Motorsport ] 181
Plus Robertson / Helvetica Auto

. . : i Centre Mécanique DDS / La Caverne de Peach / Carrosserie
6 I3 Alyssa Voyzelle-Montmi Québec QC Nissan Micra (K13) 2015 SMC-Racing Team X R 177
SMC Multiservices

7 p IR Trevor Hill Ottawa ON Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Fawn Group Motorsports TWOth Autosport 138

VLBl Yannick Simard Carignan QC Mini Cooper (R53) 2003 GT Racing Pneus Charles / Les Quais de I'Estrie 86
Toyota Echo Cup

LMl Etienne Samson Laflamr St-Jean sur Richelieu QC
/vD1iNn\

2004 Lasa Racing [}

Perry Performance & Competition - Classement pilotes Recrue de I'année / Rookie of the Year Standing

X Advanced SimRacing / Advanced Motorsports / Vibrant
1 PYA Jonathan Manseau R QC Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013 Maxout Creation 165
Performance / Lachute Performance

i , . Les Mini-Entrepots V-Alex / ZSB Distributions Inc. / Mécanique
2 YAl Steve Beauchamps R Gatineau QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 ZSB Motorsport ] 153
Plus Robertson / Helvetica Auto

3 i: 3 Alexandre Bélanger R iint-Ambroise de kildai QC Hyundai Tiburon (FL2) 2002 Hyundai Lanaudiere Hyundai Lanaudiere / Comairco / Erivan / Pinard Moto 43

Classement Manufacturier / Manufacturer Standing

1 Honda 300
2 Nissan 280
3 Mini 252
4 Chevrolet 238
5 Toyota 190
6 BMW 188
7 Subaru 183
8 Hyundai 158
9 Acura 96
10 Pontiac 0

Prochaine manche / Next Round, Grand-Prix de Trois-Riviéres, August 9-10-11 Aoiit 2024

CoLLISION MOTORSPORT
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